NOV 2 2000 E
15-2000 Patent and Traden
inal documents or copy there
for a continuous months (i.e.)
1552952 Name: JAPAIN POLYCHEM CORPORATION
Address: 1-10-1, Yuraku-Cho, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo-To, Japan
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes
he execution date of the application is:
B. Patent No.(s)
1 10 - 17
ttached? □Yes ■No
6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
8. Deposit account number: 15-0030
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
THIS SPACE
tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
lliam E. Beaumont
historian Number 39,795
Signature Date
s cover sheet: 12
s cover sheet: 12
s cover sheet: 12
this portion

ाष	and the second s
Atty Docket No.: 7967-0024-0 PCT	.01 -2000
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA Patent and Trademark 3H &
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr.	1495336 Se record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yu HAYAKAWA, Tsuyoshi OGASAWARA, Yuuji FUJITA, Masao SAKAIZAWA, Kimiho KOSEGAKI, Toshihiko SUGANO, Takao TAYANO, Toru SUZUKI, Yasuo MARUYAMA, Osamu SHIBATA, and Takao JSAMI	Name: JAPAN POLYCHEM CORPORATION Address: 1-10-1, Yuraku-Cho, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokvo-Tol JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No	OIPE
3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of \(^1\) ame ■ Other Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet Reel/Frame 010666/0075, Bar Code Number *101315226A*, to correct the 6th and 7th assignors' names and the assignee's address. Execution Date: January 28, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? \(\text{TYes}\) \(\text{No}\)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	and decrease and d
If this document is being filed together with a rew application, the	execution date of the application is: N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/458,189	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? □Yes ■No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
22850	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Norman F. Oblon Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 24,618	ignature on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy a figure Date
Total number of pages including this c	over sheet: 7
Do not detach th	·
Commissioner of Patents ### ### ### ########################	nents

MM 5 2.7.00

To the Honorable Commissione original documents or copy th

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yu HAYAKAWA, Tsuyoshi DGASAWARA, Yuuji FUJITA, Masao SAKAIZAWA, Kimiho KOSEGAKI,Toshihiko SUGANC, Takao TAYANO,Toru SUZUKI, Yasuo MARUYAMA Osamu SHIBATA and Takao USAMI	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): JAPAN POLYCHEM CORPORATION 1-10-1, Yuraku-Cho, Chiyoda-To, JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached
3. Nature of Conveyance:	7
<pre></pre>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number:	s):
If this document is being filed together with the application is:	ith a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
SERIAL NO.	
C91485189 Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway	⊠Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Arlington, Virginia 22202	8. Deposit account number: 15-003(
/10/2000 WCLAYBRD 00000007 09485189	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document. William E. Beaumont Registration No. 30.,996	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Jose
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages including

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington. D.C 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

譲渡趾 (Translation/日本語訳)
下記に署名した私/私達、
は、
ある発明を創出し、これについて合衆国特許出願は
□ ここに私/私達により署名され,
に私/私達により(それぞれ)署名され、
□に出願され、出願番号 か交付され、
■ PCT 国際出願としてに占願され、
その発明は

ニナベ ハナ・ニー

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is heret a acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned,
Yu HAYAKAWA, Tsuyoshi OGASAWARA, Yuuji FUJITA. Masab
SAKAIZAWA, Kimiho KOSEGAKI, Toshihiko SUGAND. Takab
TAYANO, Toru SUZUKI, Yasuo MARUYAMA Osamu SHIBAT
and Takao USAMI,
who have created a certain invention for which an application for
United States Letters Patent
executed by ME/US on even date herewith
executed by ME/US on, (respectively).
filed on and assigned Serial No
filed as International Application No. PCT JP99, 0303
filed on <u>June 7, 1999</u> ,
and entitled:
PROPYLENE BLOCK COPOLYMER AND

PROPYLENE RESIN COMPOSITION

という名称である。そして、ここにその受領を認める対価で:私/私達は、当該発明/出願について、合衆国とその属領及び全ての外国に於ける全面的かつ独占的な権利;合衆国とその属領及び全ての外国に於いて発行される特許記に関わる全ての権利、所有権、利益;一部継続出願、継続出願、分割出願、差替え出願、再発行出願、特許期間延長等、台衆国とその属領及び全ての外国に於いて既に出願されたか若しくは今後出願される特許に関わる全ての権利;そして、国際条約、同盟、契約、法令、協定(将来制定されるものを含む)に基づ三全ての優先権を伴う一切の権利;を、日本国東京都三代田区有楽町一丁目10番1号に住所を有する日本ポリケム株式会社、その後継者、譲受人及び法定代理人に対して、売却、譲渡、移転するものとする。

さらに、私/私達は、日本ポリケム株式会社(以下譲受人と言 う)が単数ないしは複数の当該発明(以下当該発明という)に 関わる特許権を、自己の名により、合衆国とこの属領反び全て の外国に於いて出願し、特許を受けること; またこの譲渡証の 意図と目的を誠実に実行することを求められた場合、正記に署 名した私/私達が、当該譲受人、その後継者。その被譲渡者、 及び法定代理人の費用負担にて、一部継続出願、継続出願、分 割出願、差替え出願、再発行出願、特許期間延長等を行い、台 法的宣誓書、譲渡証、委任状等の書類を作成し、あらゆる法的 または準法的訴訟手続に於いて証言を行うこと; 当該発明とそ の経緯に関連して、下記に署名した私/私達が知り得た全ての 事実を、当該譲受人、後継者、被譲渡者、及び法定代理人に連 絡すること;そして当該譲受人、後継者、被譲渡者、反び法定 代理人が、当該発明の特許権の適切な保護、維持、権利行使す るために望ましいと考慮すること、また、当該発明に関わる特 許出願に際し、当該譲受人、後継者、被譲渡音、及び法定代理 人に対して法的権限を付与することが望ましいと考慮するこ とについて、可能な限り行うことを承諾する

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to JAPAN POLYCHEM CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having a place co business at 1-10-1, Yuraku-Cho, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo-To, Japasits successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and a continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions. substitute: reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letter: Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under an of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties:

Agree that JAPAN POLYCHEM CORPORATION, heremafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Pater : for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to a said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its servitorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, as the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues extension thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorne and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legarepresentatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everythen. possible which said Assignee, its successors assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all application. for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors assigns, or legal representatives; and

そして、私/私達は、この書面により譲渡された権利や財産に Covenant with sa 影響する、如何なる譲渡、授権、抵当権、ライセンス等その他「representatives that no 🕳 の協定も他の第三者との間で行っていないこと; 下記に署名 other agreement affecting the した私/私達によって、この書面に記載されている権利が所有 has been made to others by the un. されていることを、当該譲受人、後継者、被譲渡者、及び法定 convey the same as herein expresse 代理人に対して誓約するものである。

さらに,下記に署名した私/私達はこの譲渡書は英語の部分の I/WE, the undersigned do further agree that t 表現によってのみ解釈されることに同意する。

上記を証明するため、私/私達は下記目付で署名する。

undersigned.

be construed solely according to the terms of portions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereun: signature seal on the date indicated below.

Yu HAYAKAWA 発明者の署名 日付 Inventor's signature Date 「チェリントを選合」 January 第二共同発明者(いる場合) Full name of second joint inventor, if any Tsuyoshi OGASAWARA 第二共同発明者の署名 日付 Second Inventor's signature Date	28,	2000
第二共同発明者(いる場合) Full name of second joint inventor, if any Tsuyoshi OGASAWARA	28,	2000
第二共同発明者(いる場合) Full name of second joint inventor, if any Tsuyoshi OGASAWARA	28,	2000
第二共同発明者(いる場合) Full name of second joint inventor, if any Tsuyoshi OGASAWARA		2000
第二共同発明者の署名 日付 Second Inventor's signature Date		
Touch Danuary :	28,	2000
第三共同発明者(いる場合) Full name of third joint inventor, if any		
Yuuji FUJITA		
第三共同発明者の署名 日付 Third Inventor's signature Date		
January :	28,	2000
第四共同発明者(いる場合) Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any		
Masao SAKAIZAWA		
第四共同発明者の署名 日付 Fourth Inventor's signature Date		
Majac Lakalinua January	28,	2000
第五共同発明者(いる場合) Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any		
Kimiho KOSEGAKI		
第五共同発明者の署名 日付 Fifth Inventor's signature Date		
Kemiho Kosegater January	28,	2000
第六共同発明者(いる場合) Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any		
Toshihiko SUGANO		
第六共同発明者の署名 日付 Sixth Inventor's signature Date		
Jeshihiki Sugareg January	28,	2000
第七共同発明者(いる場合) Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any		
Takao TAYANO		
第七共同発明者の署名 日付 Seventh Inventor's signature Date		
Takaû Tayanû January	28,	2000
第八共同発明者(いる場合) Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any		
Toru SUZUKI		
第八共同発明者の署名 日付 Eighth Inventor's signature Date		
Tira Sanda January	28,	2000

Page 2 of 3

第九共同発明者 (いる場合) 		Full name of ninth joint inventor, if any Yasuo MARUYAMA	
第九共同発明者の署名	日付	Ninth Inventor's signature Date	
		January 28, 2	20 -)
第十共同発明者 (いる場合)		Full name of tenth joint inventor, if any Osamu SHIBATA	
第十共同発明者の署名	日付	Tenth Inventor's signature Date	gant against 17 Tr
	January 28, 2	2000	
第十一共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of eleventh joint inventor, if any Takao USAM!	
第十一共同発明者の署名	日付	Eleventh Inventor's signature Date	
		Jakao Ukani January 28, 2	2 0 00
第十二共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of twelfth joint inventor, if any	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
第十二共同発明者の署名	日付	Twelfth Inventor's signature Date	
第十三共同発明者 (いる場合)		Full name of thirteenth joint inventor, if any	
第十三共同発明者の署名	日付	Thirteenth Inventor's signature Date	
第十四共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of fourteenth joint inventor, if any	
第十四共同発明者の署名	日付	Fourteenth Inventor's signature Date	
第十五共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of fifteenth joint inventor, if any	·
第十五共同発明者の署名	日付	Fifteenth Inventor's signature Date	British waters.
第十六共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of sixteenth joint inventor, if any	
第十六共同発明者の署名	日付	Sixteenth Inventor's signature Date	
第十七共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of seventeenth joint inventor, if any	
第十七共同発明者の署名	日付	Seventeenth Inventor's signature Date	Figer Makes, conditions
第十八共同発明者(いる場合)		Full name of eighteenth joint inventor, if any	
第十八共同発明者の署名	日付	Eighteenth Inventor's signature Date	

NOVEMBER 02, 2000

PTLS OBLON, SPIVAK, MCCLELLAND NORMAN F. OBLON

1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY, 4TH FL. ARLINGTON, VA 22202

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

a i destruit

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT "HE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALL" PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REEL/FRAME: 010957/0850 REFERENCE:

JACQUELINE MOORE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



OBLON, SFIVAK, McCLELLAND MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.





UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 19, 2000

PTI.S

OBLON, SPIVAK, MCCLELLAND NORMAN F. OBLON 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWA!, 4TF FL. ARLINGTON, VA 22202



11/2011

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723 PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/10/2000

REEL/FRAME: 010957/0850

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET REEL/FRAME 010666/0075,

BAR CODE# *101315226A*, TO CORRECT THE 6TH AND 7TH ASSIGNOR'S

NAMES AND THE ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

ASSIGNOR:

HAYAKAWA, YU DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

OGASAWARA, TSUYOSHI DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

FUJITA, YUUJI DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

SAKAIZAWA, MASAO DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

KOSEGAKI, KIMIHO DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

SUGANO, TOSHIHIKO

DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

RECEIVED
SEP 2 2 2000

OLLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND MAIER & NEUSTADT P.C.

010957/0850 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

TAYANO, TAKAO DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

SUZUKI, TORU DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

MARUYAMA, YASUC DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

SHIBATA, OSAMU DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

USAMI, TAKAO DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNEE:

JAPAN POLYCHEM CORPORATION

1-10-1, YURAKU-CHO

CHIYODA-KU

TOKYO-TO, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09458189 FILING DATE: 12/09/1999

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

7907- 5001-1101

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 01, 2000

PTAS

OBLON, SPIVAK, MCCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. WILLIAM E. BEAUMONT 1755 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWA' FOURTH FL ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202



UNITED STATE: PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723 PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/07/2000

REEL/FRAME: 010666/0075

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

HAYAKAWA, YU

DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

OGASAWARA, TSUYOSHI

DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

FUJITA, YUUJI

DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

SAKAIZAWA, MASAO

DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

KOSEGAKI, KIMIHO

DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

SUGANO, MASAO

DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

KOSEGAKI, TAKAO

DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

DECEIVED OF 2000

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

010666/0075 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

SUZUKI, TORU DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

MARUYAMA, YASUC DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

SHIBATA, OSAMU DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNOR:

USAMI, TAKAO DOC DATE: 01/28/2000

ASSIGNEE:

JAPAN POLYCHEM CORPORATION

1-10-1, YURAKU-CHO CHIYODA-TO, JAPAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 09485189

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 02/07/2000

ISSUE DATE:

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

U.S. DEPARTMINI OF COMMERCE
Patent and Tracema Confidence

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yu HAYAKAWA, Tsuyoshi OGASAWARA Yuuji FUJITA, JAPAN POLYCHEM CORPORATION Name: Masao SAKAIZAWA, Kimiho KOSEGAKI, Γoshihiko SUGANO, Takao TAYANO, Toru SUZUKI, Yasuo Address: 1-10-1, Yuraku-Cho, Chiyoda-Ku, Tokvo-To MARUYAMA, Osamu SHIBATA, and Takac USAMI **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at ached? ⊆ Yes □No OIP 3. Nature of Conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet Reel/Frame 010666/0075, Bar Code Number *101315226A*, to correct the 6th and 7th assignors' names and the assignee's address. Execution Date: January 28, 2000 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/458,189 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 22850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman F. Oblon Name of Person Signing Signature Registration Number: 24.618 Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 7 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required over sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231